CLR INVESTMENT FUND PUBLIC LTD

INDICATIVE RESULTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

At the meeting held on February 26, 2013, the Board of Directors of CLR Investment Fund Public Ltd
examined and approved the indicative results for the financial year ended December 31, 2012.

INDICATIVE RESULTS

Loss before taxation
Taxation

Loss for the year

Other total income:

Other total income for the year
after taxation

Total loss for the year

Loss attributable to:

Shareholders of the Company
Minority interest

Loss per share attributable to

Shareholders of the Company (cent):

- basic and readjusted

2012

(UNAUDITED)

€

(7.500.188)
(24.621)

(7.524.809)

(7.524.809)

(7.193.502)
(331.307)

(7.524.809)

2011

(AUDITED)

€
(5.944.911)
(1.953.548)

(7.898.459)

(7.898.459)

(7.733.100)
(165.359)

(7.898.459)



