CLR INVESTMENT FUND PUBLIC LTD INDICATIVE RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

At the meeting held on February 26, 2013, the Board of Directors of CLR Investment Fund Public Ltd examined and approved the indicative results for the financial year ended December 31, 2012.

INDICATIVE RESULTS

	2012 (UNAUDITED) <u>€</u>	2011 (AUDITED) <u>€</u>
Loss before taxation Taxation	(7.500.188) (24.621)	(5.944.911) (1.953.548)
Loss for the year	(7.524.809)	(7.898.459)
Other total income: Other total income for the year after taxation	-	
Total loss for the year	(7.524.809)	(7.898.459)
Loss attributable to: Shareholders of the Company Minority interest	(7.193.502) (331.307) (7.524.809) =======	(7.733.100) (165.359) (7.898.459)
Loss per share attributable to Shareholders of the Company (cent): - basic and readjusted	(2,50) =====	(2.68) =====